

FILED

SID J. WHITE

APR 21 1995

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

PALM BEACH COUNTY,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO.: 81,278

WILLIAM WRIGHT, et al.,

Respondent.

STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION'S
AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
PALM BEACH COUNTY'S INITIAL BRIEF

THORNTON J. WILLIAMS
General Counsel
THOMAS F. CAPSHEW
Assistant General Counsel
FLORIDA BAR ID # 0606545
Florida Department of Transportation
605 Suwannee Street, MS 58
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0458
Phone: (904) 488-9425

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
 ARGUMENT	
IS A COUNTY THOROUGHFARE MAP DESIGNATING CORRIDORS FOR FUTURE ROADWAYS, AND WHICH FORBIDS LAND USE ACTIVITY THAT WOULD IMPEDE FUTURE CONSTRUCTION OF A ROADWAY, ADOPTED INCIDENT TO A COMPREHENSIVE COUNTY LAND USE PLAN ENACTED UNDER THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATION ACT, FACIALLY UNCONSTITUTIONAL UNDER <u>JOINT VENTURES, INC. V. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION</u> , 563 So. 2d 622 (FLA. 1990)?	5
A. Standard of Review.	5
B. The thoroughfare map substantially advances a legitimate state interest.	6
C. The thoroughfare map does not deprive every property owner of substantial economic use of their property as a whole.	10
D. In the alternative, if this Court determines that the provision in the thoroughfare map that requires that any development within the designated area be consistent with the thoroughfare map is facially unconstitutional, the trial court's order is overbroad and should be narrowed.	13
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Agins v. City of Tiburon,</u> 447 U.S. 255 (1980)	9
<u>Brockett v. Spokane Arcades, Inc.,</u> 472 U.S. 491 (1985)	13
<u>City of Miami v. Romer,</u> 73 So. 2d 285 (Fla. 1954)	7
<u>County of Palm Beach v. State,</u> 342 So. 2d 56 (Fla. 1976)	14
<u>Department of Transportation v. James A. Fowler,</u> Case No. 91-1426 (Fla. 5th DCA April 16, 1993)	11
<u>Department of Transportation v. Joseph Weisenfeld,</u> Case No. 91-2234 (Fla. 5th DCA March 26, 1993) [18 Fla. L. Weekly D803]	11
<u>Department of Transportation v. Lopez-Torres,</u> 526 So. 2d 674 (Fla. 1988)	7
<u>Dept. of Insurance v. Southeast Volusia Hospital District,</u> 438 So. 2d 815 (Fla. 1983), <u>appeal dismissed</u> 466 U.S. 901 (1984)	6
<u>Dutton Phosphate Co. v. Priest,</u> 67 Fla. 370, 65 So. 282 (1914)	8, 9
<u>Members of the City Council v. Taxpayers for Vincent,</u> 466 U.S. 789 (1984)	10
<u>Fieldhouse v. Public Health Trust of Dade County,</u> 374 So. 2d 476 (Fla. 1979), <u>cert. denied</u> 444 U.S. 1062 (1980)	6, 12
<u>Gorieb v. Fox,</u> 274 U.S. 603 (1927)	7
<u>Graham v. Estuary Properties, Inc.,</u> 399 So.2d 1374 (Fla. 1981)	11
<u>Haddock v. State,</u> 141 Fla. 132, 192 So. 802 (1939)	5
<u>Hernando County v. Budget Inns,</u> 555 So.2d 1319 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990)	12

Joint Ventures, Inc. v. Department of Transportation,
563 So. 2d 622 (Fla. 1990) 5, 6, 9

Keystone Bituminous Coal Association v. DeBenedictis,
480 U.S. 470 (1987) 10, 11

Lee County v. New Testament Baptist Church,
507 So.2d 626 (Fla. 2nd DCA),
cert. denied 515 So.2d 230 (1987) 12

Loretto v. Teleprompter Manhattan CATV Corp.,
458 U.S. 419 (1982) 11

Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Council,
120 L. Ed. 2d 798 (1992) 11

Nollan v. California Coastal Commission,
483 U.S. 825 (1987) 12

Penn Central Transportation Co. v. City of New York,
438 U.S. 104 (1978) 11

Reahard v. Lee County, 968 F. 2d 1131 (11th Cir. 1992) . . . 10

S.A. Healy Co. v. Town of Highland Beach,
355 So. 2d 813 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978) 7

Scheinberg v. Smith,
659 F. 2d 476 (5th Cir. 1981) 14

State v. Calhoun County,
126 Fla. 376, 170 So. 883 (1936) 14

State v. Div. of Bond Finance,
495 So. 2d 183 (Fla. 1986) 5

Whitaker v. Parsons,
80 Fla. 352, 86 So. 247 (1920) 9

FLORIDA STATUTES

§163.3161, Florida Statutes (1991) 5

§163.3161(3), Florida Statutes (1991) 7

§163.3177(6) (b), Florida Statutes (1991) 4, 7

§163.3177(10), Florida Statutes (1991) 8

§163.3243, Florida Statutes (1991)	5
§337.241, Florida Statutes (1987)	6

OTHER AUTHORITIES

<u>Daniel R. Mandelker, Interim Development Controls and Highway Programs: The Taking Issue,</u> 4 J. Land Use & Envtl. L. 167 (1989)	11
Fla. Admin. Code R. 9J-5.007(3)(b)4	8
Fla. Admin. Code R. 9J-5.007(3)(c)4	8
